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File Reel

SERIES 1: PRESTON METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Preston (now Cambridge), Doon), 1892-1919
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1987.236L 2-2 Baptism index and transcriptions 1907-1915
(Archives does not have original book)
2-1 Marriage index and transcriptions 1909-1919
(Archives does not have original book)
2016.105L 1-6 Baptismal certificate (one only) 1903

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
1987.236L 30s-3 Collection book 1892-1907

SERIES 2: PRESTON METHODIST CHURCH, 1884-1923
Board and Committee Records

2022.078L 1-1 Finance Committee minutes 1916-1919
Legal/Property Records
2019.098L 1-1 Board of Trustee loan approval 1923
1-2 Legal correspondence re loan 1923
1-3 Deed of Land, mortgage and other legal 1884-1913
documents from P. E. Shantz
1-4 Bond agreement for mortgage re Sunday 1923
School building
1-5 Mortgage for Sunday School building 1923
Women’s Group Records
2022.078L 1-2 Ladies Adult Bible Class minutes and roll 1916-1922
Funds/Congregational Financial Records
2022.078L 4-5 Annual financial report 1921, 1924-
1925
2016.105L 1-7 --- 1922

SERIES 3: ZION METHODIST CHURCH, CAMBRIDGE, 1889-1922
Sabbath School/ Sunday School Records

2015.125L 2-1 Sunday School minutes 1905-1908
2-2 - - - minutes and membership records 1900-1922
2-3 - - - membership records [ca.1921]

Youth Group Records
1977.241L 1-1 Christian Endeavor Society/Epworth League 1889-1895
minutes

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
1977.241L 1-2 Financial record book 1898-1914

Photographs
See item-level descriptions at UCC Archives
catalogue
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SERIES 4: ZION - ST. ANDREW'’'S PASTORAL CHARGE, CAMBRIDGE (includes Zion and St. Andrew’s

United Churches.), 1964-2005

2015.125L

2015.125L

2015.125L

2015.125L

2015.125L

2015.125L

1-1

2-4
2-5

3-6
3-7
3-8
3-9
3-10
3-11
3-12
4-1
4-2
4-3

4-4
4-5
4-6
5-1
5-2

Baptisms/Marriages/Burial Records
Baptismal certificate stubs

Membership Records
Membership lists
Membership transfers

Board and Committee Records

Board and Committee minutes

Official Board minutes

Committee of Congregational Life and Work
records

Subject/Correspondence Files
Newsletters

Correspondence

Pastoral relations correspondence

Service Bulletins
Service bulletins

Annual Reports
Annual reports

1964-1976,
1984-1999

1986-2001
1983-1990

1991-1999
2000-2005
1966-1990
[n.d.]

1971-1997
1993-1998
1994-2002

1965-1966
1967
1968-1976
1977
1978-1986
1987
1988-1991
1999
2000-2004
2005

1966-1976
1977-1986
1987-1991
1992-1999
2000-2005

SERIES 5: ST. PAUL'S UNITED CHURCH, CAMBRIDGE, (includes Preston Methodist Circuit, Preston

Methodist Church), 1897-2006

1987.236L

2016.105L
2016.172L
1987.236L

30s-5

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Baptism

Marriage

Burial

Baptismal register

Marriage register

1909-1952
1909-1962
1908-1965
1952-1975
1975-2005
1897-1927
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Accession
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SERIES 5: ST. PAUL'S UNITED CHURCH cont.

1987.236L
2016.105L
1987.236L
2016.105L

1987.236L

1987.236L

2016.172L
1987.236L
2016.105L

2021.040L
2016.105L

2022.078L
2016.105L
2022.078L
2016.105L
2022.078L

2016.105L
2022.078L

Hw

-1
-1
-2
-15
-3
4
-3

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records (cont.)
Marriage register

- - - (outside of church)

Burial register

Burial index and transcriptions
(Archives does not have original book)

Membership Records

Circuit register

Historic roll

Membership roll

Membership certificates and correspondence
Membership roll

Transfer records

Membership stubs

Board and Committee Records
Constitution

Board and Committee records

Official Board/Congregational minutes
Session minutes

Membership Committee minutes
Board of Stewards minutes
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1927-1959
1962-1978
1978-2001
1974-1980
1966-2003
2002-2005
1908-1929

1916-1937
1929-1967
1941-1953
1948-1952
1958-1961
1960-2006
1967-1972
1990-2003

1985

1992

1968-1979
1980-1982
1983-1984
1985-1986
1987-1988
1989-1991
1992-1993
1994-1995
1996-1998
1999-2000
2001-2002
2003-2004
1938-1956
1956-1971
1960-1988
1925-1947
1947-1956
1956-1971
1975-1988
1927-1934
1934-1939
1939-1946
1952-1954
1954-1956
1956-1963
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SERIES 5: ST. PAUL'S UNITED CHURCH cont.

2022.078L

2016.105L

1987.236L

2016.105L

2016.172L

2016.105L
2016.172L

2019.098L

2016.105L
2019.098L

1987.236L
2019.098L
1987.236L

2022.068L

3-1
3-2
3-3
4-1
4-2
4-3
4-4
4-5
4-6
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Board and Committee Records (cont.)
Board of Stewards minutes
Official Board minutes

Trustees minutes
Finance Committee minutes
Christian Education Committee minutes

Coordinating Committee minutes

Finding the Way Task Group
correspondence and reports

Archives Subcommittee minister’s photos
Social Concern and Outreach Committee
minutes

Legal/Property Records

Report re renting church hall
Records re purchase of property 114
Kitchener Rd. [photocopy]

Estate records

Correspondence re mortgage
Correspondence re mortgage for 114
Kitchener Rd. house

Mortgage

Mortgage for sanctuary renovations
Cancelled mortgage

Women's Groups Records
Woman'’s Missionary Society minutes

W.M.S. Evening Auxiliary minutes

W.M.S. Afternoon Auxiliary minutes
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1964-1967
1968-1971
1919-1939
1931-1937
1971-1972
1941-1970
1919-1927
1965-1968
1975-1978
1978-1987
1987-1990
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1982-1984
1985-1987
2003

2003-2004
2005

1946
1983

1973-1978
1928
1983

1954
1954
1960

1934-1941
1942-1949
1949-1956
1955-1960
1960-1961
1940-1946
1947-1954
1957-1961
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SERIES 5: ST. PAUL'S UNITED CHURCH cont.

1987.236L
2022.078L

2016.105L

2016.105L

2022.078L

2016.105L

2022.078L

2022.068L

1988.002L
2022.078L

1988.002L
2022.048L

2-10
5-8

5-6
5-7
6-1
6-2
6-3

6-4
6-5

5-6
5-7
6-6
6-7
6-8
7-1
7-2

7-3
7-4

Women's Groups Records (cont.)
Woman's Association financial record book
Young Woman's Association financial record
book

United Church Women minutes

- - - anniversary records

Men’s Groups Records
Men’s Club of St. Paul’s
- - - records re. foster program

Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
Sunday School minutes

Sunday School class registers

Youth Group Records

Young People’s League minutes
Young People’s Society minutes
Young People’s Union minutes

- - - membership roll

Records of Other Groups

Ladies Bible Class financial records
Bluebird Mission Band financial records
Golden Rule Bible Class minutes
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1940
1930-1953

1961-1964
1965-1971
1970-1973
1978-1986
[1996-2002]

1958-1961
1959-1961

1942-1956
1955-1964
1959-1960
1960-1961

1964-1967
1967-1970
1970-1971,
1973-1976
1976-1978
1989-1990,
1992-1994

1930-1934
1934-1937
1937-1939
1939-1941
1941-1946
1933-1940
1941-1949

1916-1930
1926-1958
1922-1931
1932-1939
1939-1943
1940-1948
1943-1948
1948-1952
1949-1958
1952-1957
1957-1965
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SERIES 5: ST. PAUL'S UNITED CHURCH cont.

2016.105L
2022.068L
2016.105L
1988.002L
2016.105L

2022.078L
2016.105L

2016.105L

2016.172L
2016.105L

2016.105L
2016.172L

2016.105L

1987.236L
2022.078I

1987.236L

2016.105L

7-5
7-7
7-6

1-3
7-7
7-8
8-1

8-2
8-3
8-4
8-5
8-6
8-7
8-8
8-9
1-5RR
8-10

30s-1

7-10

1-11

30s-4

9-2

9-3

9-4
9-5

Records of Other Groups (cont.)
Golden Rule Bible Class minutes

- - - membership records

- - - membership records

- - -, financial record book
Senior Choir minutes
Choir financial records
Couple’s Club minutes

Correspondence/Subject Files
Correspondence

What befalls at St Paul's
In Memoriam booklet
St. Paul's Tidings

Refugee sponsorship
Guest book for 125" anniversary service

Service Bulletins
Service bulletins [selection]

Church Histories
25" Anniversary 1961-1986

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
Pension Fund financial records

Financial record book

Financial reports

Financial records

Annual Reports
Annual reports
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1964-1966
1940-1950
1965-1970,
1973-1976
1961-1968
1955-1983
1954-1992
1977-1982

1968
1973-1983
1998-2002
1967
[n.d]
1978-1993
1994-1998
1999-2004
1979-2005
1993

1959-2002
2005

1986

1945-1948
1904-1933
1937, 1970-
1973
1953-1956
1976-1979

1939,1941,
1943,

1945-1953
1954,

1957-1960,
1962,1964,
1966-1967
1968-1977
1978-1988
1989-1998
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SERIES 5: ST. PAUL'S UNITED CHURCH cont.

2016.105L

10-1

Annual Reports (cont.)
Annual reports

Photographs
See item level description in UCC Archives
catalogue
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Date

1999-2004

SERIES 6: ZION UNITED CHURCH, CAMBRIDGE (includes Zion Methodist Circuit in Preston), 1903-2005

2015.125L

2015.125L

2015.125L

2015.125L

2019.098L

2015.125L

1-
1-
1-

A ODN

5-3
5-4
5-5

5-7
5-8
5-9
5-10
6-1
6-2
6-3
6-4
6-5
6-6
6-7
6-8

Baptisms/ Marriage/ Burial Records
Baptismal register

Marriage register

Burial register

Membership Records
Historic Roll

Communion Register

Board and Committee Records

Board and Committee minutes
Board/Congregational meetings minutes
Session minutes

Official Board minutes

Trustee Board minutes

Congregational Meeting minutes
Christian Education Committee minutes
Parsonage Board minutes

Fall Fair Committee minutes

Legal and Property Records
Property records

Board of Trustees notice re sale of cemetery
Legal correspondence re cemetery lease
Legal correspondence re selling land for road
widening

Women’s Groups Records

Ladies Aid minutes

Woman’s Association minutes
Woman’s Missionary Society minutes

Girls Mission Circle minutes

1962-2005
1961-2003
1962-2005

1956-1967
1968-2005
1963-1966

1983-1990
1933-1935
1931-1966
1986-1993
1903-1930
1961-1982
1994-2004
1898-1928
1933-1979
1930-1967
1899-1931
1957-1967

1953-1955,
1975
1944
1944
1966

1917-1931
1931-1941
1954-1961
1919-1927
1938-1946
1947-1954
1955-1961
1927-1936



Trillium United Church (Cambridge, Ont.)

Accession Box Micro Title
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SERIES 6: ZION UNITED CHURCH cont.
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Date

2015.125L

2015.125L

2015.125L

2015.125L

2015.125L

2015.125L

2019.098L

79
8-1
8-2
8-3
8-4
8-5
8-6
8-7

8-8
8-9

9-1
9-5
9-2
9-3

9-4
9-6
9-7
9-8

9-9

9-10

Women’s Groups Records (cont.)
Girls Mission Circle minutes
Waldron Evening Auxiliary minutes

United Church Women minutes

Sabbath School/ Sunday School Records
Sunday School Meeting minutes

Youth Groups Records
Epworth League Minutes
Young People’s Union minutes

Correspondence / Subject files
Correspondence

Old Boys Reunion

Re-opening and dedication services records
Honour Roll

Church Histories
Church histories

Annual Reports
Annual reports

Photographs
See item level description in UCC Archives
catalogue

Architectural Records
See item level description in UCC Archives
catalogue

1937-1947
1952-1960
1960-1961
1965-1970
1966-1977
1970-1977
1978-1983
1989-1998

1930-1965
1966-1983

1918-1942
1942

1943-1947
1964-1965

1954-1965
1925
1955
[n.d.]

[ca.1975]

1963, 1965

SERIES 7: ST ANDREW’S UNITED CHURCH, CAMBRIDGE [formerly Preston], 1961-2005

2015.125L

2015.125L

1-
1-
1-
1-

O ~NO O,

9-11

Baptisms/ Marriage/ Burial Records
Baptism register
Marriage register

Burial register

Membership Records
Historic Roll

1961-2005
1962-2000
2000-2005
1965-2005

1966-2005
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SERIES 7: ST.ANDREW'S UNITED CHURCH cont.

2015.125L 9-12
9-13
9-14
10-1
10-2
10-3
10-4
10-5
10-6
10-7

2015.125L

2016.134L TR-1

2015.125L 10-8
10-9

10-10

2015.125L 10-11

SERIES 8: TRILLIUM UNITED CHURCH,

Board and Committee Records
Board meeting minutes

Session minutes

Board of Stewards minutes

Board of Trustees records
Christian Education Committee records

Legal and Property Records
Property records (includes deed)

Women’s Groups Records
United Church Women records

- - - correspondence / programs

Annual Reports
Annual reports

Architectural Records
See item level description in UCC Archives
catalogue

CAMBRIDGE, 2001-2014

2016.105L 1-5

2019.098L 2-1

2016.172L
2016.172L

2019.098L 2-2

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Marriage register

Membership Records
Members lists

Board and Committee Records
Board and Committee minutes
Council and Committee minutes

Church Council minutes

Trustee minutes

Worship Committee minutes

Children’s Ministry Team minutes
Finance and Property Committee minutes
Small Group Coordination Committee
minutes

Parish Nurse Health Team minutes
Mission and Vision workshop minutes
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1969-1981
1982-1990
1961-1967
1960-1963
1963-1964
1965-1968
1978-2004
1984-1990
1989-1992
1996-1997

1962-1966

1961-1964
1964-1968
1971-1986

1961-1965

2001-2006

2010

2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010-2014
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010

2010
2010



Trillium United Church (Cambridge, Ont.)
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SERIES 8: TRILLIUM UNITED CHURCH, CAMBRIDGE, 2001-2014

2016.105L

2016.172L

2019.098L

2016.172L
2019.098L

2019.098L

10-2

1-12
1-13
2-10
2-11

Legal/Property Records
Property records re St. Andrew’s property

Correspondence/Subject Files
Joint Needs Assessment report
Tidings newsletter

Newsletters

Service Bulletins
Service bulletins

Annual Reports
Annual reports
See also F1056 United Church of Canada

Ontario Archives Annual Reports Collection

F1706.290
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2007

2006
2005
2010-2012
2013-2014

2005
2010
2011-2014

2010-2014



