

Trillium United Church (Cambridge, Ont.)

Page 1 of 10

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 1: PR	ESTON ME	THODIST CIR	CUIT (includes Preston (now Cambridge), Doon),	1892-1919
1987.236L	2-2		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Baptism index and transcriptions (Archives does not have original book)	1907-1915
	2-1		Marriage index and transcriptions (Archives does not have original book)	1909-1919
2016.105L	1-6		Baptismal certificate (one only)	1903
1987.236L	3os-3		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Collection book	1892-1907
SERIES 2: PR	ESTON ME	THODIST CH	JRCH, 1884-1923	
			Board and Committee Records	
2022.078L	1-1		Finance Committee minutes	1916-1919
			Legal/Property Records	
2019.098L	1-1		Board of Trustee loan approval	1923
	1-2		Legal correspondence re loan	1923
	1-3		Deed of Land, mortgage and other legal	1884-1913
			documents from P. E. Shantz	
	1-4		Bond agreement for mortgage re Sunday School building	1923
	1-5		Mortgage for Sunday School building	1923
			Women's Group Records	
2022.078L	1-2		Ladies Adult Bible Class minutes and roll	1916-1922
			Funds/Congregational Financial Records	
2022.078L	4-5		Annual financial report	1921, 1924-
2016.105L	1-7			1925 1922
SERIES 3: 7IO	N METHOR	NST CHURCH	, CAMBRIDGE, 1889-1922	
OLIVILO 0. ZIO	IV WILLIII OL	DIOT OFFICIAL	Sabbath School/ Sunday School Records	
2015.125L	2-1		Sunday School minutes	1905-1908
	2-2		minutes and membership records	1900-1922
	2-3		membership records	[ca.1921]
			Youth Group Records	
1977.241L	1-1		Christian Endeavor Society/Epworth League minutes	1889-1895
1977.241L	1-2		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Financial record book	1898-1914
			Photographs See item-level descriptions at UCC Archives catalogue	

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
			ORAL CHARGE, CAMBRIDGE (includes Zion an	d St. Andrew's
United Churches	s.), 1964-20	<u>005</u>	Baptisms/Marriages/Burial Records	
2015.125L	1-1		Baptismal certificate stubs	1964-1976, 1984-1999
			Membership Records	
2015.125L	2-4		Membership lists	1986-2001
	2-5		Membership transfers	1983-1990
			Board and Committee Records	
2015.125L	2-6		Board and Committee minutes	1991-1999
	2-7		0.5 1.5	2000-2005
	3-1		Official Board minutes	1966-1990
	3-2		Committee of Congregational Life and Work records	[n.d.]
			Subject/Correspondence Files	
2015.125L	3-3		Newsletters	1971-1997
	3-4		Correspondence	1993-1998
	3-5		Pastoral relations correspondence	1994-2002
			Service Bulletins	
2015.125L	3-6		Service bulletins	1965-1966
	3-7			1967
	3-8			1968-1976
	3-9			1977
	3-10			1978-1986
	3-11			1987
	3-12			1988-1991
	4-1 4-2			1999
	4-2 4-3			2000-2004 2005
	4-3			2005
			Annual Reports	1000 1070
2015.125L	4-4		Annual reports	1966-1976
	4-5			1977-1986
	4-6 5-1			1987-1991
	5-1 5-2			1992-1999 2000-2005
	J - Z			2000-2003
			CH, CAMBRIDGE, (includes Preston Methodist Cir	cuit, Preston
Methodist Churc	:h), 1897-20	<u> </u>	Pantiam/Marriaga/Purial Pagarda	
1987.236L	3os-5		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Baptism	1909-1952
1301.230L	JUS-J		Marriage	1909-1952
			Burial	1909-1962
2016.105L	1-1		Baptismal register	1952-1975
2016.105L 2016.172L	1-1			1975-2005
1987.236L	1-12		 Marriage register	1897-1927
1301.230L	1-12		manaye register	1001-1021

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 5: ST.	PAUL'S U	NITED CHUR	CH cont.	
			Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records (cont.)	
1987.236L	1-13		Marriage register	1927-1959
	1-14			1962-1978
2016.105L	1-2			1978-2001
1987.236L	1-15		(outside of church)	1974-1980
2016.105L	1-3		Burial register	1966-2003
4007.0001	1-4		Desired in deep and the manifestion of	2002-2005
1987.236L	2-3		Burial index and transcriptions	1908-1929
			(Archives does not have original book)	
			Membership Records	
1987.236L	3os-2		Circuit register	1916-1937
	2-5		Historic roll	1929-1967
	2-7		Membership roll	1941-1953
	2-6		Membership certificates and correspondence	1948-1952
00404501	2-8		Membership roll	1958-1961
2016.172L	1-2		Transfer was and a	1960-2006
1987.236L 2016.105L	2-9 1-8		Transfer records	1967-1972 1990-2003
2016.105L	1-0		Membership stubs	1990-2003
			Board and Committee Records	
2021.040L	TR-1		Constitution	1985
2016.105L	1-9			1992
	1-10		Board and Committee records	1968-1979
	2-1			1980-1982
	2-2			1983-1984
	2-3 2-4			1985-1986 1987-1988
	2 -4 2-5			1987-1988
	2-3 3-1			1992-1993
	3-2			1994-1995
	3-3			1996-1998
	3-4			1999-2000
	4-1			2001-2002
	4-2			2003-2004
2022.078L	1-3		Official Board/Congregational minutes	1938-1956
	1-4			1956-1971
2016.105L	4-3			1960-1988
2022.078L	1-5		Session minutes	1925-1947
	1-6			1947-1956
	2-1			1956-1971
2016.105L	5-3		Membership Committee minutes	1975-1988
2022.078L	2-2		Board of Stewards minutes	1927-1934
2040 4051	2-3			1934-1939
2016.105L	4-4			1939-1946
2022.078L	2-4			1952-1954
	2-5 2-6			1954-1956 1956-1963
	2-0			1900-1903

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 5: ST	. PAUL'S L	JNITED CHUF	RCH cont.	
2022.078L	3-1 3-2		Board and Committee Records (cont.) Board of Stewards minutes	1964-1967 1968-1971
	3-3		Official Board minutes	1919-1939
	4-1			1931-1937
	4-2		Tourist and a street and	1971-1972
	4-3		Trustees minutes	1941-1970
2016.105L	4-4 4-5		Finance Committee minutes Christian Education Committee minutes	1919-1927
2016.105L	4-5 4-6		Christian Education Committee minutes	1965-1968 1975-1978
	4-0 4-7			1978-1978
	4- <i>1</i> 4-8			1987-1990
1987.236L	4-0 1-1		Coordinating Committee minutes	1972
1307.230L	1-2			1973
	1-3			1974
	1-4			1975
	1-5			1976
	1-6			1977
	1-7			1978
2016.105L	5-1			1982-1984
	5-2			1985-1987
2016.172L	1-3		Finding the Way Task Group correspondence and reports	2003
2016.105L	5-4		Archives Subcommittee minister's photos	2003-2004
2016.172L	1-4		Social Concern and Outreach Committee minutes	2005
			Legal/Property Records	
2019.098L	1-12		Report re renting church hall	1946
	1-13		Records re purchase of property 114 Kitchener Rd. [photocopy]	1983
2016.105L	5-5		Estate records	1973-1978
2019.098L	1-14		Correspondence re mortgage	1928
	1-15		Correspondence re mortgage for 114 Kitchener Rd. house	1983
1987.236L	1-9		Mortgage	1954
2019.098L	1-16		Mortgage for sanctuary renovations	1954
1987.236L	1-10		Cancelled mortgage	1960
			Women's Groups Records	1001 1011
2022.068L	4-6		Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1934-1941
	4-7			1942-1949
	4-8 5-1			1949-1956
	5-1 5-2			1955-1960
	5-2 5-3		W.M.S. Evening Auxiliary minutes	1960-1961 1940-1946
	5-3 5-4		vv.ivi.o. Evening Auxiliary milliutes	1940-1946 1947-1954
	5- 4 5-5		W.M.S. Afternoon Auxiliary minutes	1957-1961
	0 0		TT.IT.O. / INCITIOOT! / Id.Allially Hilliatos	1007-1001

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 5: ST	. PAUL'S L	INITED CHUR		
4007.000	0.40		Women's Groups Records (cont.)	10.10
1987.236L 2022.078L	2-10 5-8		Woman's Association financial record book Young Woman's Association financial record	1940 1930-1953
2040 4051	F 6		book United Church Women minutes	1061 1061
2016.105L	5-6 5-7		United Church Women minutes	1961-1964 1965-1971
	5-7 6-1			1970-1973
	6-2			1978-1986
	6-3		anniversary records	[1996-2002]
			Men's Groups Records	
2016.105L	6-4		Men's Club of St. Paul's	1958-1961
	6-5		records re. foster program	1959-1961
0000 0701	F 0		Sunday School/Sabbath School Records	4040 4050
2022.078L	5-6		Sunday School minutes	1942-1956
2016.105L	5-7 6-6		 Sunday School class registers	1955-1964 1959-1960
2016.103L	6-7		Sullday School class registers	1960-1961
	6-8			1964-1967
	7-1			1967-1970
	7-2			1970-1971,
				1973-1976
	7-3			1976-1978
	7-4			1989-1990,
				1992-1994
	- 0		Youth Group Records	1000 1001
2022.078L	5-9		Young People's League minutes	1930-1934
	6-1		Yeura Deeple's Casiety minutes	1934-1937
	6-2 6-3		Young People's Society minutes Young People's Union minutes	1937-1939 1939-1941
	6-4			1941-1946
	6-5		membership roll	1933-1940
	6-7		,	1941-1949
			Records of Other Groups	
2022.068L	6-7		Ladies Bible Class financial records	1916-1930
	6-8		Bluebird Mission Band financial records	1926-1958
	6-9		Golden Rule Bible Class minutes	1922-1931
	7-1			1932-1939
4000 0001	7-2			1939-1943
1988.002L	1-1			1940-1948
2022.078L	7-3 7-4			1943-1948 1948-1952
1988.002L	7- 4 1-2			1946-1952
2022.048L	7-5			1952-1957
2022.070E	7-6			1957-1965

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 5: ST.	PAUL'S UI	NITED CHUR	CH cont.	
			Records of Other Groups (cont.)	
2016.105L	7-5		Golden Rule Bible Class minutes	1964-1966
2022.068L	7-7		membership records	1940-1950
2016.105L	7-6		membership records	1965-1970, 1973-1976
1988.002L	1-3		, financial record book	1961-1968
2016.105L	7-7		Senior Choir minutes	1955-1983
2022.078L	7-8		Choir financial records	1954-1992
2016.105L	8-1		Couple's Club minutes	1977-1982
2040 4051	0.0		Correspondence/Subject Files	1000
2016.105L	8-2 8-3		Correspondence	1968
	o-s 8-4			1973-1983 1998-2002
	8-5		What befalls at St Paul's	1996-2002
	8-6		In Memoriam booklet	[n.d.]
	8-7		St. Paul's Tidings	1978-1993
	8-8		ot. I dui s Tidings	1994-1998
	8-9			1999-2004
2016.172L	1-5 RR		Refugee sponsorship	1979-2005
2016.105L	8-10		Guest book for 125 th anniversary service	1993
			Service Bulletins	
2016.105L	8-11		Service bulletins [selection]	1959-2002
2016.172L	1-5			2005
			Church Histories	
2016.105L	9-1		25 th Anniversary 1961-1986	1986
			Funds/Congregational Financial Records	
1987.236L	3os-1		Pension Fund financial records	1945-1948
2022.0781	7-9		Financial record book	1904-1933
	7-10		Financial reports	1937, 1970- 1973
1987.236L	1-11			1953-1956
	3os-4		Financial records	1976-1979
			Annual Reports	
2016.105L	9-2		Annual reports	1939,1941,
				1943,
				1945-1953
	9-3			1954,
				1957-1960,
				1962,1964,
	0.4			1966-1967
	9-4 0-5			1968-1977
	9-5			1978-1988
	9-6			1989-1998

7-8

1927-1936

Accession	Box	Micro	Title	Date
	File	Reel		
SERIES 5: ST	. PAUL'S	UNITED CHU	RCH cont.	
			Annual Reports (cont.)	
2016.105L	10-1		Annual reports	1999-2004
			Photographs	
			See item level description in UCC Archives	
			catalogue	
SEDIES 6: 7IO	NI I INIITEI	CHUBCH C	AMBRIDGE (includes Zion Methodist Circuit in Pre	ston) 1003 2005
SLINES 0. ZIO	IN CINITEL	J CHORCH, C	Baptisms/ Marriage/ Burial Records	<u> </u>
2015.125L	1-2		Baptismal register	1962-2005
2010.1202	1-3		Marriage register	1961-2003
	1-4		Burial register	1962-2005
	1-4		Dunai register	1902-2003
			Membership Records	
2015.125L	5-3		Historic Roll	1956-1967
	5-4			1968-2005
	5-5		Communion Register	1963-1966
	00		Communion regiotor	1000 1000
<u>-</u>			Board and Committee Records	
2015.125L	5-7		Board and Committee minutes	1983-1990
	5-8		Board/Congregational meetings minutes	1933-1935
	5-9		Session minutes	1931-1966
	5-10			1986-1993
	6-1		Official Board minutes	1903-1930
	6-2			1961-1982
	6-3			1994-2004
	6-4		Trustee Board minutes	1898-1928
	6-5		Congregational Meeting minutes	1933-1979
	6-6		Christian Education Committee minutes	1930-1967
	6-7		Parsonage Board minutes	1899-1931
	6-8		Fall Fair Committee minutes	
	0-0		Fail Fail Committee minutes	1957-1967
			Legal and Property Records	
2015.125L	5-6		Property records	1953-1955,
				1975
2019.098L	1-6		Board of Trustees notice re sale of cemetery	1944
	1-7		Legal correspondence re cemetery lease	1944
	1-8		Legal correspondence re selling land for road	1966
			widening	
			Women's Groups Records	
2015.125L	7-1		Ladies Aid minutes	1917-1931
	7-2			1931-1941
	7-3		Woman's Association minutes	1954-1961
	7-4		Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1919-1927
	7-5			1938-1946
	7-6			1947-1954
	7-7			1955-1961
	70		Cirla Missian Cirola minutas	1027 1026

Girls Mission Circle minutes

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 6: ZIC	N UNITED	CHURCH co	<u>nt.</u>	
2015.125L	7-9 8-1 8-2 8-3 8-4 8-5 8-6 8-7		Women's Groups Records (cont.) Girls Mission Circle minutes Waldron Evening Auxiliary minutes United Church Women minutes	1937-1947 1952-1960 1960-1961 1965-1970 1966-1977 1970-1977 1978-1983 1989-1998
2015.125L	8-8 8-9		Sabbath School/ Sunday School Records Sunday School Meeting minutes	1930-1965 1966-1983
2015.125L	9-1 9-5 9-2 9-3		Youth Groups Records Epworth League Minutes Young People's Union minutes	1918-1942 1942 1943-1947 1964-1965
2015.125L	9-4 9-6 9-7 9-8		Correspondence / Subject files Correspondence Old Boys Reunion Re-opening and dedication services records Honour Roll	1954-1965 1925 1955 [n.d.]
2015.125L	9-9		Church Histories Church histories	[ca.1975]
2015.125L	9-10		Annual Reports Annual reports	1963, 1965
			Photographs See item level description in UCC Archives catalogue	
2019.098L			Architectural Records See item level description in UCC Archives catalogue	
SERIES 7: ST.A	ANDREW'	S UNITED CH	URCH, CAMBRIDGE [formerly Preston], 1961-20	<u>05</u>
2015.125L	1-5 1-6 1-7 1-8		Baptisms/ Marriage/ Burial Records Baptism register Marriage register Burial register	1961-2005 1962-2000 2000-2005 1965-2005
2015.125L	9-11		Membership Records Historic Roll	1966-2005

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 7: ST.A	ANDREW'S	UNITED CHU	JRCH cont.	
2015.125L 2015.125L	9-12 9-13 9-14 10-1 10-2 10-3 10-4 10-5 10-6 10-7		Board and Committee Records Board meeting minutes Session minutes Board of Stewards minutes Board of Trustees records Christian Education Committee records	1969-1981 1982-1990 1961-1967 1960-1963 1963-1964 1965-1968 1978-2004 1984-1990 1989-1992 1996-1997
2016.134L	TR-1		Legal and Property Records Property records (includes deed)	1962-1966
2015.125L	10-8 10-9 10-10		Women's Groups Records United Church Women records correspondence / programs	1961-1964 1964-1968 1971-1986
2015.125L	10-11		Annual Reports Annual reports	1961-1965
			Architectural Records See item level description in UCC Archives catalogue	
SERIES 8: TRIL	LIUM UNI	TED CHURCH	I, CAMBRIDGE, 2001-2014	
2016.105L	1-5		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Marriage register	2001-2006
2019.098L	2-1		Membership Records Members lists	2010
2016.172L 2016.172L 2019.098L	1-7 1-8 1-9 1-10 1-11 2-2 2-3 2-4 2-5 2-6 2-7		Board and Committee Records Board and Committee minutes Council and Committee minutes Church Council minutes Trustee minutes Worship Committee minutes Children's Ministry Team minutes Finance and Property Committee minutes Small Group Coordination Committee minutes	2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010-2014 2010 2010 2010 2010
	2-8 2-9		Parish Nurse Health Team minutes Mission and Vision workshop minutes	2010 2010

Trillium United	Page 10 of 10							
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date				
SERIES 8: TRII	SERIES 8: TRILLIUM UNITED CHURCH, CAMBRIDGE, 2001-2014							
	40.0		Legal/Property Records	0007				
2016.105L	10-2		Property records re St. Andrew's property	2007				
			Correspondence/Subject Files					
2016.172L	1-12		Joint Needs Assessment report	2006				
	1-13		Tidings newsletter	2005				
2019.098L	2-10		Newsletters	2010-2012				
	2-11			2013-2014				
			Service Bulletins					
2016.172L	1-14		Service bulletins	2005				
2019.098L	2-12			2010				
	2-13			2011-2014				

F1706.290

See also F1056 United Church of Canada Ontario Archives Annual Reports Collection 2010-2014

Annual ReportsAnnual reports

2019.098L

2-14